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Subject: FW: Two environmental assessments, Nahanni Butte Area

> -—-QOriginal Message-----

> From: James Taylor

> Sent: October 12, 2000 2:51 PM

>To: 'eca@mveirb.nt.ca’

> Cc: Kenneth Mitchell; Bob Bachynski

> Subject:  Two environmental assessments, Nahanni Butte Area
>

> Attention: Mr. Louie Azzolini
> MVEIRB

> Yellowknife

>

> Dear Mr. Azzolinni,
> B -

> There are two current énvironmental assessment documents which are of
> interest to Canadian Forest Oil Lid. Therse are #
>

> 1. The proposed Canadian Zinc Mine Project , and

> 2. Explor Data Lid. Seismic Project.

>

> According to the press releases froin the Mackenzie Valley Land and Water
> Board, public registry of these developments are at its office on the
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> | plan to be in Yellowknife on business on November 21 and 22, 2000. |
> would like o view the two files that are in the publiic registry. | have

> a number of questions which | hope you can help with. These are listed

4

> below.

>

>A. Dol need an appointment in advance to view these documents?
>B. What are regular office hours?

>C. s there a fee for viewing or using the files?

>D. Can | photocopy any of the materials in the files? Are there large
> maps or diagrams in the reports that could also be copied?

>E. Are copying facilities available in your office or would | have to P
= use an outside commercial copy service?

>F. Can |l hire a local Yellowknife consultant to gather information on
> my behalf?

>G. If copies of the material can be made and sent to me by your staff,
> do | need a visit to your office at all?

-

> As you may be aware, Canadian Forest Oil Ltd. is active in natural gas
> exploration in the Fort Liard - Nahanni Butte area and are interested in
> the environmental impact these two projects may have and how they

> influence the course of future industrial activity in the area.

>

> Regards, Jim

10/13/00
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Gordon Stewart

From: EAO1 <EAQ1@mveirb.nt.ca>

To: ‘James Taylor' <james.taylor@cfol.ab.ca>

Cc: Gordon Stewart (E-mail) <EAQ2@MVEIRB.nt.ca>; Roland Semjanovs <COFF@mveirb.nt.ca>
Sent: Thursday, October 12, 2000 4:18 PM

Subject: RE: Two environmental assessments, Nahanni Butte Area

Thank you for the advance notice. | will attempt to answer your questions.
A. Do | need an appointment in advance to view these documents? =

B. What are regular office hours? 3:04 io 5100

C. Isthere a fee for viewing or using the files? .10 .

D. Can | photocopy any of the materials in the files? Are there large maps or diagrams in
the reports that could also be copied? “roe shotancoving, and largar maps soula be
shoto reducad using N2 nnolocoping.
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E. Are copying facilities available in your office or wouid I have to use an outside
commerclal copy ser\nce’? ‘ou can 3-* e aifloe chotmsonisr Yy for s*rj sy Bl

SR fake T to aiocor ormt shoy 0. S oony f‘:«i};"? ous oSt ouisie KA sonl.

F. Canlhire a local Yellowknife consultant to gather information on my behalf?

qusntuicly

/

G. If copies of the material can be made and sent to me by your staff, do | need a visit to
your office at all? | have not staff. | wouid photocopr and mand the inatenais.

Mr. Taylor, | can well appreciate the effort and money that is spend undertaking exploration
work in the Northwest Territories, and do not want to dissuade you, or CFO from :
undertaking its exploratory and development work. It gets very cold up here, and | value the
importance of energy and its many uses, not the least, heating my home. If there is

anything | can do to alleviate any concerns please feel free to call me or Gordon Stewart.
Gordon Stewart Is handling the Explor Data Ltd. Seismic Project and starting the Canadian
Zinc Mine Project. | will copy him on this message. | am certain he could provide what you
require.

Sincerely,

L. Azzolini

—-—Criginal Message——-

From: James Taylor {mailto;james.taylor@cfol.ab.ca]
Sent: Thursday, October 12, 2000 2:55 PM

To: 'eaci@mveirb.nt.ca’'

10/13/00

rameaen



